MODEL 1272 BURR '('ﬂG@

* NOTE: TYPICALLY SHOWS BOLT-NUT-WASHER SETS AS 1 ONLY
NUMBER OF SETS NEEDED VARIES ACCORDING TO LOCATION ON GUARD

1242 éAFEW GUARD COMPLETE

NOTE: THIS POSITION USES 5/16 - 18 x 3/4 HH C/S BOLT.
OTHER 3 POSITIONS USE 5/16 - 18 x 1 HH C/S BOLT. ;27:

ASSEMBLY

COMPLETE




-

N PART # DESCRIPTION
729 V-BELT
MODEL 1272 129 VBEL
PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY ;g;g gggl ngon
1 516 -18 x 1 HH C/S BOLT 3 737E PIPE NIPPLE
2 5/16 - 18 x 1/2 HH C/S BOLT 4 737F PAWL
3 1/4 - 20 JAM NUT 5 738 REAR QUICK CHANGE SPRING
4 5/16 USA WASHER 8 902 8" CONTACT WHEEL
5 .265 .500 .063 AN960-416 WASHER 39 934 IDLER SUPPORT
9 10/24 x 1/2 FILL HD M/S 17 935 REAR BEARING SUPPORT
11 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 FILL HD M/S 3 937C REAR WHEEL HANDLE STRIP
14 10/24 KEPNUT 15 937G HANDLE CASTING
15 #10 YW 2 939 SPRING GUIDE
17 .390 .625 .063 AN960-616 WASHER 4 940A STUD
18 .328 .562 .063 AN960-516 WASHER 4 1200 MAIN FRAME
20 1/2 - 20 ESNA NUT 21NTEO80 2 1201 CONTACT WHEEL BEARING ASSEMBLY
21 1/2 WASHER 3 1203 HANDLE
23 6 - 32 CAP NUT 1 1203A  STUD
24 6 - 32 x 3/8 PAN HEAD M/S 1 1203B  SPRING
25 5/16 - 18 x 3/8 SOC SET SCREW 2 1204 ANGLE BRACKET
27 8 x 5/8 DRIVE SCREW 1 1204A  PLATEN 2" x 8"
28 0 x 1/4 DRIVE SCREW 1 1204B  SIDE MOUNTING BRACKET
30 1/4 - 20 x 1 SOC CAP SCREW 2 1205 TRACKING PLATE
31 1/4 -20x 1 1/14 SOC CAP SCREW 4 1206 STOP BRACKET
34 1/4 - 20 x 1 FLAT HD M/S 1 1206A  STOP BRACKET GROMMET
36 10 - 24 x 5/8 SOC CAP SCREW 4 1207 TRACKING BLOCK
40 3/8 WASHER 1 1208 YOKE CASTING
o0 LENDRWaSHER T SCREW 3 NN )
121 ALLEN BOLT/WASH/NUT TRACKING BOLT
207 1/4 - 20 x 3/4 ALLEN FLAT HD CAP SCREW 6 131 8A BUSH;NGO IWASH]
208  5/16-18x 1 1/4 SOC HD CAP SCREW 2 1211 DRIVE WHEEL SHAFT
209  1/4-20x3/4 SOC HD CAP SCREW 2 1211A  DRIVE SHAFT KEY
210 5/16 - 18 x 2 SOC HD CAP SCREW 1 1212 REAR WHEEL SLIDE
211 5/16 - 18 x 3/4 SOC HD CAP SCREW 1 1213 LOCKING SLIDE NUT
212 3/8-16x11/4HHC/S 2 1225 REAR PULLEY 4-STEP
213 3/8-16 HEXNUT 2 1228 V-BELT GUARD
214  3/8 INTERNAL /W 2 1228A  HINGE
215  5/16- 18 x 3/4 SOC HD CAP SCREW 2 12288 KNOB
216 1/2 - 20 x 2 1/4 HH C/S BOLT 1 1230 MOTOR PULLEY 4-STEP
217 STUD 5/8 - 18 x2 3/4 1 1231 BASE
218  5/16-18x 1 1/4 SOL HD CAP SCREW 4 1232 MOTOR MOUNT
042 2" WIDE 9/16 CONTACT WHEEL 1241 ANGLE PLATE FOR QUICK CHANGE ASSEMBLY
043  2"WIDE 3/4 CONTACT WHEEL 1242 SAFETY GUARD COMPLETE
044 2" WIDE 1" CONTACT WHEEL 1242A  GUARD MAIN
045  2"WIDE 1 1/2 CONTACT WHEEL 12428 DOOR
055 1" WIDE 9/16 CONTACT WHEEL 1242C COVER
056 1" WIDE 3/4 CONTACT WHEEL 12420  HANDLE AND STUD
057  1"WIDE 1" CONTACT WHEEL 1242E  REAR HINGE FOR MAIN GUARD
058  1"WIDE 1 1/2 CONTACT WHEEL 1242F  TOP HINGE
202K 2"x 2" CONTACT WHEEL WITH BEARING 1242G  MOUNTING TAB
302  DRIVE WHEEL 1248 NOSE CASTING
402  DRIVE WHEEL 1249 BEARING HOUSING
405  WORKREST SUPPORT ARM 1249A  BALL BEARING
407  REAR IDLER WHEEL 1275 YOKE ASSEMBLY COMPLETE
412  DRIVE WHEEL 1276 1" ARM FOR 1272
7018  HOUSING ONLY 1277 2" ARM FOR 1272
706  WORKREST 1277A  STUD FOR 1276 AND 1277 ARMS
709 IDLEERHBVEVﬁﬂElgfaFLANGE 7022 DRIVE WHEEL
;g? ggm AGT WHEEL NUT NOTE SEE ACCESSORY SHEET FOR CONTACT WHEELS






